CABLE ASSEMBLIES
While every precaution has been taken to ensure accuracy and completeness
herein, Emerson Network Power Connectivity Solutions assumes no responsibility,
and disclaims all liability for damages resulting from use of this information or
for any errors or omissions.  Specifications subject to change without notice.
3
2
4 General Information

See Connector Selection pages for complete designation list.
BASIC CABLE ASSEMBLY PRODUCT LINE PREFIX
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
LOW LOSS CABLE ASSEMBLY PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Insertion Loss vs Flexure ..................................  < ± .1 dB/Ft
Insertion Loss vs Temperature ..........................0.5% per °C
Insertion Loss Matching ........................± 0.2 dB @ 18 GHz
Insertion Loss Fine Grain Variation ....... < .1 dB per 50 MHz
CSY-
Phase Matching ......................................... ± 1.0 o per GHz
Phase Tracking .......................................... ± 0.1 o per GHz
Phase Stability vs Flexure  .............  < ± 0.1% per GHz per Ft.
Phase Stability vs Temperature ................ < 25 ppm per °C
13
12
Low Loss Cable Specifications
Cable Insertion Loss per Foot
Freq.
(Ghz) M-36 M-38 M-44 M-46 M-52 M-54 M-60 M-62 M-80 M-82 M-90 M-92 M-100
   0.5 0.13 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.02
   1.0 0.19 0.16 0.13 0.13 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04
   2.0 0.27 0.23 0.18 0.17 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.05
   3.0 0.33 0.28 0.23 0.22 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.07
   4.0 0.38 0.33 0.26 0.25 0.18 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.08
   5.0 0.43 0.37 0.30 0.28 0.20 0.19 0.16 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.13 0.10 0.09
   6.0 0.48 0.41 0.33 0.31 0.22 0.21 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.14 0.14 0.11 0.10
   7.0 0.52 0.44 0.35 0.34 0.24 0.22 0.18 0.17 0.17 0.15 0.15 0.12 0.11
   8.0 0.56 0.48 0.38 0.36 0.26 0.24 0.19 0.18 0.18 0.17 0.17 0.13 0.12
   9.0 0.59 0.51 0.41 0.39 0.28 0.26 0.20 0.19 0.20 0.18 0.18 0.14 0.13
10.0 0.63 0.54 0.43 0.41 0.30 0.27 0.21 0.20 0.21 0.19 0.19 0.15 0.14
11.0 0.66 0.57 0.45 0.43 0.31 0.29 0.22 0.21 0.22 0.20 0.20 0.16
12.0 0.69 0.60 0.47 0.45 0.33 0.30 0.23 0.22 0.23 0.21 0.21 0.16
13.0 0.72 0.63 0.50 0.48 0.34 0.32 0.24 0.23 0.24 0.22 0.22
14.0 0.76 0.65 0.52 0.49 0.36 0.33 0.25 0.24 0.25 0.23 0.23
15.0 0.78 0.68 0.54 0.51 0.37 0.34 0.26 0.25 0.26 0.24 0.24
16.0 0.81 0.70 0.55 0.53 0.39 0.36 0.28 0.26 0.27 0.25 0.25
17.0 0.84 0.73 0.57 0.55 0.40 0.37 0.29 0.27 0.28 0.26
18.0 0.87 0.75 0.59 0.57 0.41 0.38 0.31 0.28 0.29 0.27
19.0 0.90 0.78 0.61 0.59 0.43 0.40 0.32 0.29
20.0 0.92 0.80 0.63 0.60 0.44 0.41
21.0 0.95 0.82 0.65 0.62 0.45 0.42
22.0 0.97 0.84 0.66 0.64 0.46 0.43
23.0 1.00 0.87 0.68 0.65 0.48 0.44
24.0 1.02 0.89 0.70 0.67 0.49 0.45
25.0 1.05 0.91 0.71 0.69 0.50 0.46
26.0 1.07 0.93 0.73 0.70 0.51 0.47
27.0 1.09 0.95 0.74 0.72 0.52 0.49
28.0 1.12 0.97 0.76 0.73 0.54 0.50
29.0 1.14 0.99 0.77 0.75
30.0 1.16 1.01 0.79 0.76
31.0 1.18 1.03 0.80 0.77
32.0 1.20 1.05 0.82 0.79
33.0 1.23 1.07 0.83 0.80
34.0 1.25 1.09 0.85 0.82
35.0 1.27 1.11 0.86 0.83
36.0 1.29 1.13 0.88 0.84
37.0 1.31 1.14 0.89 0.86
38.0 1.33 1.16 0.90 0.87
39.0 1.35 1.18 0.92 0.88
40.0 1.37 1.20 0.93 0.90
41.0 1.39 1.22
42.0 1.41 1.23
43.0 1.43 1.25
44.0 1.45 1.27
45.0 1.47 1.29
46.0 1.49 1.30
47.0 1.51 1.32
48.0 1.53 1.34
49.0 1.54 1.36
50.0 1.56 1.37
Low Loss Cable Specifications
Maximum Performance Selection

Armor -  Stainless Steel per ASTM-A-582 and ASTM-A-484.
Note: Select desired Midwest Cable No. designation and substitute
in Cable Assembly Model No. designation as shown on page 11.
SM = Straight SMA Male Plug
3.5mm BMA
3M = Straight 3.5mm Male Plug MF = Straight BMA Female Jack
SF = Straight SMA Female Jack 3F = Straight 3.5mm Female Jack MM = Straight BMA Male Plug
SB = Straight SMA Bulkhead Female Jack 3B = Straight 3.5mm Female Bulkhead Jack MB = Straight BMA Bulkhead Female Jack
SP = Straight SMA Female Panel Jack 3P = Straight 3.5mm Female Panel Jack MP = Straight BMA Female Panel Jack
SA = Right Angle SMA Male Plug
N/A N/A
SS = Swept Right Angle SMA Male Plug
N/A N/A
Note: Select desired Connectors and use the two letter designators in Model No. for J1 and J2 as shown on page 11.
Midwest Cable No. 42
Jacket Material FEP
Outside Diameter - inches (mm) 0.180 (4.6)
Dia over Mechanical Shield - inches (mm) 0.156 (4.0)
Dia over Stabalizing Shield - inches (mm) 0.140 (3.6)
Dia over Electrical Shield - inches (mm) 0.130 (3.3)
Dielectric Dia - inches (mm) 0.118 (3.0)
Center Conductor Dia - inches (mm) 0.36 (9.1)
Min Bend Radius - inches (mm) 1.4 (35.6)
Weight (oz per ft) 0.75
19
18
Connector Selection Flexible Cable Assemblies Comformable Cable Specifications
Improved Hand Formable/Reformable
• 100% Effective Shielding
• Avoid Expensive Bending Tolerances
• Low VSWR and Loss Performance
• Excellent Cost / Performance Ratio
• SMA, BMA, 3.5mm,7mm, N, TNC, BNC
The Midwest Microwave product line from Emerson Connectivity Solutions, offers improved versions of Conformable
Cable Assemblies that are low in cost and use standard connectors. By improving the flexibility of the outer conductor
construction of these conformable cables a very high level of conformability has been achieved. Because it uses standard
off the shelf connectors, a very good cost / performance ratio cable assembly can be accomplished. Useable on many
applications where standard bent semi-rigid cables (RG402/U and RG405/U) were not acceptable, these new conformable
versions allow the performance criteria to be met for a much more reasonable price than other higher cost options.
Type N
NM = Straight N Male Plug
TNC BNC
TM = Straight TNC Male Plug BM =  Straight BNC Male Plug
NF = Straight N Female Jack TF = Straight TNC Female Jack BF = Straight BNC Female Jack
NB = Straight N Bulkhead Female Jack TB = Straight TNC Female Bulkhead Jack BB = Straight BNC Bulkhead Female Jack
NP = Straight N Female Panel Jack TP = Straight TNC Female Panel Jack BP = Straight BNC Female Panel Jack
NA = Right Angle N Male Plug
NS = Swept Right Angle N Male Plug
N/A
Note: 7mm, SC, and HN series and other connectors are also available, consult factory for designations and dimensions.
TA = Right Angle TNC Male Plug BA = Right Angle BNC Male Plug
TS = Swept Right Angle TNC Male Plug
CONFORMABLE CABLE SPECIFICATIONS
Midwest Cable No. Z4 Z8
Outside Diameter - inches (mm)  0.141 (3.6)  0.085 (2.2)
Impedance (Ohms)  50 ± 1 Ohms 50 ± 1.5 Ohms
Center Conductor Type  Solid Solid
Frequency Cutoff (GHz)  36.0 40.0
Insertion Loss (dB)  See Chart See Chart
CW Power (Watts) @ 5 GHz  120 35

TA=Right Angle TNC Male Plug BA=Right Angle BNC Male Plug
TS=Swept Right Angle TNC Male Plug
L = In-Line Outputs P = Parallel Outputs A = Right Angle Outputs H = Housing Enclosure
Delay Line
Type
Delay
(ns)
Model No. Dimensions in (mm) Weight
oz (gr)
Cable Length
ft (m)L D H
Subminiature
0.085 Diameter
Cable
5 DLY-J1J2-R8-005-XY 1.25 (31.8) 1.75 (44.5) 1.00 (25.4) 2.5 (70.9) 3.5 (1.06)
10 DLY-J1J2-R8-010-XY 1.25 (31.8) 1.75 (44.5) 1.00 (25.4) 3.5 (99.2) 7.0 (2.13)
25 DLY-J1J2-R8-025-XY 2.25 (57.2) 1.75 (44.5) 1.00 (25.4) 7.0 (198.5) 17.5 (5.334)
50 DLY-J1J2-R8-050-XY 2.25 (57.2) 2.25 (57.2) 1.00 (25.4) 14.0 (396.9) 35.0 (10.67)
Miniature
0.141 Diameter
Cable
5 DLY-J1J2-R4-005-XY 1.75 (44.5) 2.25 (57.2) 1.50 (38.1) 4.0 (113.4) 3.5 (1.06)
10 DLY-J1J2-R4-010-XY 3.00 (76.2) 2.25 (57.2) 1.50 (38.1) 8.0 (226.8) 7.0 (2.13)
25 DLY-J1J2-R4-025-XY 4.75 (120.7) 2.50 (63.5) 1.50 (38.1) 14.0 (396.9) 17.5 (5.334)
50 DLY-J1J2-R4-050-XY 5.00 (127.0) 3.00 (76.2) 1.50 (38.1) 20.0 (567.0) 35.0 (10.67)
100 DLY-J1J2-R4-100-XY 6.25 (158.8) 3.00 (76.2) 1.50 (38.1) 35.0 (992.3) 70.0 (21.34)
Miniature
0.141 Diameter
Cable
5 DLY-J1J2-R2-005-XY 2.00 (50.8) 5.50 (139.7) 4.00 (101.6) 8.0 (226.8) 3.5 (1.06)
10 DLY-J1J2-R2-010-XY 3.00 (76.2) 5.50 (139.7) 4.00 (101.6) 14.0 (396.8) 7.0 (2.13)
25 DLY-J1J2-R2-025-XY 3.50 (98.9) 5.50 (139.7) 4.00 (101.6) 32.0 (907.2) 17.5 (5.334)
50 DLY-J1J2-R2-050-XY 5.00 (127.2) 5.50 (139.7) 4.00 (101.6) 60.0 (1701.0) 35.0 (10.67)
100 DLY-J1J2-R2-100-XY 9.00 (228.6) 5.50 (139.7) 4.00 (101.6) 125 (3543.8) 70.0 (21.34)
Y = Enclosure Option
S = Standard Spool  E = Epoxy Encapsulated
H = Housing Enclosure  C = Custom Enclosure
X= Output Configuration